

Table A

Key financial Information of ASIB

	2007 ^I	2008 ^{II}	2009 ^{III}
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Revenue	183,854	199,189	225,684
Profit before taxation	19,218	21,095	39,438
Taxation	(5,810)	(4,514)	(10,092)
Profit after taxation	13,408	16,581	29,346

Notes:-

- I ASIB recorded a total revenue of RM183.9 million for the financial year ended ("FYE") 31 December 2007 compared to RM180.0 million for the preceding year ended 31 December 2006. The increase was mainly due to an increase in Gross Written Premium of 3% from RM170.3 million in FYE 2006 to RM174.8 million in FYE 2007. Despite the challenging economic and market environment, ASIB reported an underwriting surplus of RM7.7 million for the year under review. However, higher revenue was mitigated by higher operating expenses incurred resulting in lower profit after tax of RM13.4 million for the FYE 31 December 2007 compared to RM18.3 million for the FYE 31 December 2006.
- II ASIB recorded a total revenue of RM199.2 million for the FYE 31 December 2008 compared to RM183.9 million for the preceding year ended 31 December 2007. The increase was mainly due to Gross Written Premium growing by 8% from RM174.8 million to RM188.8 million underpinned by positive growth from its major lines of business. This resulted in higher profit after tax of RM16.6 million for the FYE 31 December 2008 compared to RM13.4 million for the FYE 31 December 2007.
- III ASIB recorded total revenue of RM225.7 million for the FYE 31 December 2009 compared to RM199.2 million for the preceding year ended 31 December 2008. In terms of Gross Written Premiums, ASIB registered a healthy growth of 15.0% from RM188.8 million in 2008 to RM217.1 million in 2009. As a result, profit after tax rose 76.5% from RM16.6 million in 2008 to RM29.3 million in 2009.